thousand) in default to suffer rigorous imprisonment for 

3(three) months more and also convicted the appellant 

under section 5(2) of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 

1947 and sentenced him to suffer rigorous imprisonment 

for 7(seven) years and also forfeited his  property of 

Tk.6,36,29,354.00 (six crore thirty six lacs twenty nine 

thousand three hundred fifty four) in favour of the state, 

all the sentences will run concurrently.  

One Md. Nurul Alam, Assistant Director, Anti-

Corruption Commission, Head Office, Dhaka as informant 

lodged an FIR on 21.03.2007 with Khagrasori Sadar Police 

Station, Khagrasori and the Officer-in-Charge, Khagrasori

[...]

convicted the appellant under section 5(2) of the 

Prevention of Corruption Act, 1947 and sentenced him to 

suffer rigorous imprisonment for 7(seven) years and also 

forfeited  the  moveable and immovable property of the 

convict- appellant of Tk.6,36,29,354.00 (six crore thirty 

six lacs twenty nine thousand three hundred fifty four) in 

favour of the state, all the sentences will run concurrently  

judgment and order was passed on 22.07.2007..  

The convict-appellant being aggrieved by and 

dissatisfied with the impugned judgment and order of 

conviction and sentence dated 22.07.2007 preferred the